

COUNTIE(S) : HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 010062.01

COMPLETION DATE : 11/12/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : HP-1006(201)X

LOCATION(S) : DEER ISLE - SEDGWICK, BRIDGE PAINTING TATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : DEER ISLE - SEDGWICK, BRIDGE PAINTING. WORK INCLUDES BRIDGE

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001226 ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 9,348,250.00	100.0000%
2	001838 NORTH STAR PAINTING	\$ 12,312,000.00	131.7038%
3	003039 ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.	\$ 14,720,000.00	157.4626%
4	001384 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, INC.	\$ 15,328,400.00	163.9708%
5	000487 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	\$ 16,111,110.00	172.3436%
6	002008 M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 17,272,075.00	184.7627%
	001561 P S BRUCKEL, INC.		IRREGULAR

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001226 ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORAT		(2) 001838 NORTH STAR PAINTING		(3) 003039 ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 504.66 MAIN CABLE HANDROPE STANCHION REPLACEMENT	20.000 EA	3500.00000	70000.00	3700.00000	74000.00	9000.00000	180000.00
0020 504.72 FLOOR BEAM REPAIR	10000.000 LB	25.00000	250000.00	20.00000	200000.00	45.00000	450000.00
0030 504.721 FLOOR SYSTEM LATERAL BRACING REPLACEMEN	5000.000 LB	25.00000	125000.00	20.00000	100000.00	50.00000	250000.00
0040 504.842 NEW HIGH STRENGTH BOLT	125.000 EA	250.00000	31250.00	100.00000	12500.00	150.00000	18750.00
0050 506.144 FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000 LS	1723000.00000	1723000.00	5300000.00000	5300000.00	1900000.00000	1900000.00
0060 506.17 SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000 LS	2177000.00000	2177000.00	4000000.00000	4000000.00	3000000.00000	3000000.00
0070 506.1703 SHOP SURFACE PREPARATION OF NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000 LS	7000.00000	7000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	2250.00000	2250.00
0080 506.18 CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	1.000 LS	3687000.00000	3687000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00	6600000.00000	6600000.00

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 010062.01

=====

			(1) 001226		(2) 001838		(3) 003039	
			ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORAT		NORTH STAR PAINTING		ALPHA PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	1.000 LS	150000.00000	150000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	240000.00000	240000.00
0100 506.31	FIELD REPAIR OF DAMAGE COATING	1.000 LS	7000.00000	7000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0110 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0120 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	350.000 SF	20.00000	7000.00	10.00000	3500.00	20.00000	7000.00
0130 652.38	FLAGGER	13000.000 HR	7.00000	91000.00	17.00000	221000.00	18.00000	234000.00
0140 652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	122000.00000	122000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0150 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EA	9000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	100000.00
0160 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	840000.00000	840000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00	1330000.00000	1330000.00
0170 660.21	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	3000.000 HR	1.00000	3000.00	17.00000	51000.00	1.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,348,250.00	\$	12,312,000.00	\$	14,720,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	9,348,250.00	\$	12,312,000.00	\$	14,720,000.00

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 010062.01

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 001384 HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, I		(5) 000487 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		(6) 002008 M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 504.66 MAIN CABLE HANDROPE STANCHION REPLACEMENT	20.000 EA	4000.00000	80000.00	3925.00000	78500.00	2077.50000	41550.00	
0020 504.72 FLOOR BEAM REPAIR	10000.000 LB	25.00000	250000.00	12.25000	122500.00	15.60000	156000.00	
0030 504.721 FLOOR SYSTEM LATERAL BRACING REPLACEMENT	5000.000 LB	25.00000	125000.00	9.25000	46250.00	15.60000	78000.00	
0040 504.842 NEW HIGH STRENGTH BOLT	125.000 EA	120.00000	15000.00	180.00000	22500.00	90.00000	11250.00	
0050 506.144 FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000 LS	3100000.00000	3100000.00	4070000.00000	4070000.00	5000000.00000	5000000.00	
0060 506.17 SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000 LS	4200000.00000	4200000.00	3147500.00000	3147500.00	5100000.00000	5100000.00	
0070 506.1703 SHOP SURFACE PREPARATION OF NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000 LS	1200.00000	1200.00	5430.00000	5430.00	90000.00000	90000.00	
0080 506.18 CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL	1.000 LS	5600000.00000	5600000.00	6467970.00000	6467970.00	4755637.00000	4755637.00	
0090 506.191 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	1.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00	62780.00000	62780.00	80000.00000	80000.00	
0100 506.31 FIELD REPAIR OF DAMAGE COATING	1.000 LS	22000.00000	22000.00	16300.00000	16300.00	30000.00000	30000.00	
0110 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	45000.00000	45000.00	32600.00000	32600.00	84000.00000	84000.00	
0120 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	350.000 SF	12.00000	4200.00	4.80000	1680.00	10.50000	3675.00	
0130 652.38 FLAGGER	13000.000 HR	12.00000	156000.00	9.00000	117000.00	17.28000	224640.00	
0140 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	180000.00000	180000.00	276000.00000	276000.00	240000.00000	240000.00	
0150 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EA	10000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	24000.00	18480.00000	36960.00	
0160 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1400000.00000	1400000.00	1611100.00000	1611100.00	1178363.00000	1178363.00	
0170 660.21 ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	3000.000 HR	10.00000	30000.00	3.00000	9000.00	54.00000	162000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 15,328,400.00		\$ 16,111,110.00		\$ 17,272,075.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 15,328,400.00		\$ 16,111,110.00		\$ 17,272,075.00	